SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31505/2014

INDIA

JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M V KHALIJIA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file volume-ii and office

report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 31875/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file volume-ii and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for

c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32304/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for

permission to file volume-ii and Office Report)

Date: 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

been taken for effecting steps have service up

respondent Nos.3 and 4 in all the matters.

As a matter of

opportunity, four weeks′ time last is granted to t

he

petitioner to do the needful.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.12.12

11:58:29 IST

Reason: List again on 14.1.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SING

Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010295242014/truecopy/order-13.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

on

H)