## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 31505/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 31-07-2014 IN APL NO. 394/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LTD

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

M V KHALIJIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32304/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) NO. 31875/2014 (IX)

Date: 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Payal Soni, Adv.

Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

for M/s. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Idupuganti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

www.ecourtsindia.com

We find no merit in the present Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed. The petitioners will be at liberty to avail of such remedies as may be available to them in law for the redress of their grievance(s), if any.

[VINOD LAKHINA] AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI] BRANCH OFFICER